## 504893767 05/01/2018

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4940510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 71 LLC	01/26/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CXT SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	411 THEODORE FREMD AVE., SUITE 206S
City:	RYE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10580

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6493703
Patent Number:	6721748
Patent Number:	6804675
Patent Number:	7257581
Patent Number:	7467141
Patent Number:	7016875
Patent Number:	7016877
Patent Number:	8566248
Patent Number:	7487130
Application Number:	11327176
Patent Number:	8260806
Application Number:	14941528
Patent Number:	7065494
Patent Number:	7133835

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-856-8145

**Email:** ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034550.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK S. LEONARDO

SIGNATURE: /MARK S. LEONARDO/

**DATE SIGNED:** 05/01/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=CXT Systems Inc - Assignment 4#page1.tif source=CXT Systems Inc - Assignment 4#page2.tif source=CXT Systems Inc - Assignment 4#page3.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 71 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto CXT Systems, Inc., a Texas company with an office at 411 Theodore Fremd Ave., Suite 206S, Rye, NY 10580 ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights"):

(a) the patents and patent applications listed in the table below (the "Patents");

Patent/		Issue Date/	
Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
6493703 (09/309711)	US	12/10/2002 (5/11/1999)	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING INTELLIGENT ONLINE COMMUNITY MESSAGE BOARD J. Nicholas Gross; Timothy O. Knight
6721748 (10/144395)	US	4/13/2004 (5/13/2002)	ONLINE CONTENT PROVIDER SYSTEM AND METHOD Timothy O. Knight; J. Nicholas Gross
6804675 (10/390437)	US	10/12/2004 (3/17/2003)	ONLINE CONTENT PROVIDER SYSTEM AND METHOD Timothy O. Knight; J. Nicholas Gross
7257581 (09/923285)	US	8/14/2007 (8/6/2001)	STORAGE MANAGEMENT AND DISTRIBUTION OF CONSUMER INFORMATION Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville
7467141 (09/933567)	US	12/16/2008 (8/20/2001)	Branding and revenue sharing models for facilitating storage, management and distribution of consumer information Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville

]

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
7016875 (09/974766)	US	3/21/2006 (10/9/2001)	SINGLE SIGN-ON FOR ACCESS TO A CENTRAL DATA REPOSITORY Stan Hawkins: Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville
7016877 (10/007785)	US	3/21/2006 (11/7/2001)	CONSUMER-CONTROLLED LIMITED AND CONSTRAINED ACCESS TO A CENTRALLY STORED INFORMATION ACCOUNT Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville
8566248 (09/988811)	US	10/22/2013 (11/20/2001)	Initiation of an information transaction over a network via a wireless device Nick Steele; Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Joe Maranville
7487130 (11/327160)	US	2/3/2009 (1/6/2006)	Consumer-controlled limited and constrained access to a centrally stored information account Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville
11/327176	US	1/6/2006	Single sign-on for access to a central data repository Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville
8260806 (11/824358)	US	9/4/2012 (6/29/2007)	STORAGE MANAGEMENT AND DISTRIBUTION OF CONSUMER INFORMATION  Stan Hawkins; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele; Joe Maranville
14/941528	US	11/13/2015	INFORMATION TRANSACTIONS OVER A NETWORK Stan Hawkins; Joe Maranville; Andrew Bradnan; Nick Steele
7065494 (09/344795)	us	6/20/2006 (6/25/1999)	ELECTRONIC CUSTOMER SERVICE AND RATING SYSTEM AND METHOD Nicholas D. Evans

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
7133835 (08/550455)	US	11/7/2006 (10/30/1995)	Online exchange market system with a buyer auction and a seller auction Eugene August Fusz; Christopher Ames Kline

- any reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations, continuing prosecution applications, requests for continuing examinations, divisions, and registrations of any of the Patents and any patents or patent applications which correspond to or claim priority to any of the foregoing, and all foreign counterparts of the foregoing;
- rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for future patents, certificates of invention, utility models, industrial design protections, design patent protections, or other future governmental grants or issuances of any type related to the Patents; and
- causes of action and enforcement rights of any kind under, or on account of, any of the Patents and/or any of the items described in either of the foregoing categories (b) or (c), including, without limitation, all causes of action, enforcement rights and all other rights to seek and obtain monetary damages and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to issue any and all future patents, certificates of invention, utility models or other governmental grants or issuances that may be granted upon any of the Assigned Patent Rights in the name of Assignee, as the assignee to the entire interest therein. This Assignment of Patent Rights will inure for the benefit of any permitted successors or assigns of Assignee.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee, take all reasonable steps necessary and proper, to confirm the assignment to Assignee of the Assigned Patent Rights pursuant to this Assignment of Patent Rights, including without limitation, the execution. acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents on a country-bycountry basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining and perfecting the Assigned Patent Rights

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of Patent Rights is executed

ASSIGNOR:

Name: